Univers VaultLock® and
Keeled Glenoids
Surgical Technique
Univers VaultLock
Optimized ROCs
Small=35 mm
Medium=38 mm
Large=42 mm

Firmly hold the glenoid component in place until the cement has cured.
12 I Univers VaultLock® and Keeled Glenoids
Ordering Information
Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Univers VaultLock® and keeled glenoid instrument set AR-9217VKS
Literature
Product Description Item Number
Univers Apex Optifit™ Surgical Technique LT1-000262-en-US
Eclipse™ Total Shoulder Arthroplasty System Surgical Technique LT1-000009-en-US
Implants
Product Description Item Number
Univers VaultLock Glenoid trial, small AR-9106-01
Univers VaultLock Glenoid trial, medium AR-9106-02
Univers VaultLock Glenoid trial, large AR-9106-03
Univers VaultLock Glenoid trial, extra large AR-9106-04
Keeled Glenoid, cemented, small AR-9104-01
Keeled Glenoid, cemented, medium AR-9104-02
Keeled Glenoid, cemented, large AR-9104-03
Keeled Glenoid, cemented, extra large AR-9104-04
5 7 9
6
11
12
1513
14 16 17
10
8
4
1 3
2
Univers VaultLock® and Keeled Glenoids I 13
Top Tray
Pic. Description Item Number
1 Univers VaultLock®/keeled glenoid pin guide, quick connect; small–x-large AR-9215-VK-1/2/3/4
2 Steinmann pin, 2.8 mm AR-9207
3 Quick-connect handle AR-9215-1-03
4 Modular Univers VaultLock reamers, small–x-large AR-9228 – AR-9231AG
5 Modular bone graft reamer AR-9229VLG
6 Quick-connect drive shaft AR-9617
7 Glove protector AR-9216-4
8 Modular cannulated central drill, 6 mm AR-9216AG
9 Modular superior drill, 6 mm AR-9221AG
10 Modular inferior drill 4 5 mm AR-9239AG
11 Glenoid broach AR-9233
12 Glenoid punch AR-9234
13 Univers VaultLock drill guide, quick connect, small–x-large AR-9231-VL-01/02/03/04
14 Univers VaultLock glenoid trial, small–x-large AR-9236-01/02/03/04PP
15 Glenoid inserter/impactor handle AR-9241-2
16 Secondary glenoid impactor AR-9241-00
17 Glenoid inserter/impactor tips, small–x-large AR-9241-01/02/03/04
Univers VaultLock® and Keel Glenoid Instrument Set (AR-9217VKS)
7
4
5
2
3
6
1
14 I Univers VaultLock® and Keeled Glenoids
Bottom Tray
Pic. Description Item Number
1 Modular nautilus reamers, small–x-large AR-9228 – AR-9231NRM
2 Cement pressurizer AR-9235
3 Keel glenoid drill guide, quick connect, small–x-large AR-9215-K-3/5/7/9
4 Graft compression tool AR-9236GT
5 Glenoid trial forceps AR-9238
6 Keel glenoid trial, small–x-large AR-9217 – AR-9219-1
7 Keel glenoid punch AR-9214
Univers VaultLock® and Keel Glenoid Instrument Set (AR-9217VKS)
Univers VaultLock® and Keeled Glenoids I 15
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist
properly licensed medical professionals in the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part